	The same of the sa
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	101592152 SEC PIENT OFFICE
OMB 0651-0027	OPATENTIAL
- 6.0	→ JAN 1 6 2001
/ RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	
Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
X Reel # 010410 Frame # 0227	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Simon Korowitz	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 01241996
Olition Rolowitz	01241996
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Harris D. Kagan	01241996
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) The Foxboro Company	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 1) 33 Commercial Street	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	Macagehusetts 02035
Address (line 3) Foxboro	Massacrusetts State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
2001 GTON11 00000159 09443774	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
40.00 OP	
/	to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and interest regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, ice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ice of Management and Budget. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
at a section is cotimated	to average approximately of interest to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office, in the regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Division, D.C. 20503. See OMB ice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ice of Management Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ice of Management Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ice of Management Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ice of Management Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ice of Management Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ice of Management Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ice of Management Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ice of Management Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ice of Management Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ice of Management Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ice of Management Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ice of Management Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ice of Management Project (0651-0027

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address Ar	ea Code and Telephone Numbe	r 617-439-2717
Name	David J. Powsner	Section of the sectio	positive and production of the second
Address (line 1)	Nutter, McClennen & Fish,	FEC	EIVEN
Address (line 2)	One International Place		
Address (line 3)	Boston, MA 02110-2699		AN 16 2001
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	of the attached convey <mark>ance doc</mark>	ument # [13
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number	(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached
	he Patent Application Number or the Patent		
09443774	tent Application Number(s)	Fat	ent Number(s)
If this document i	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent App st named executing inventor.	olication, enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year
	peration Treaty (PCT)	T PCT	PCT
<u>only</u>	er PCT application number / if a U.S. Application Number PC not been assigned.	т рст	PCT
Number of I		umber of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for P	roperties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method	of Payment: Enclosed		
Deposi [*] (Enter fo	t Account r payment by deposit account or if additiona Depos	l fees can be charged to the account.) sit Account Number:	#[141449
	Autho	orization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement :	and Signature		
To the	e best of my knowledge and belief, hed copy is a true copy of the originated herein.	the foregoing information is trunal document. Charges to depo	re and correct and any osit account are authorized, as
1	avid J. Powsner	7/1	1/11/01
1	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011451 FRAME: 0706 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rtv(ies)	
Enter additional Co	mark is additional names of convolving parties attached	Execution Date
	arold Lake	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	alolu Lake	01241996
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parti	es attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	de
Name (line 1)		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip	Code
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
	tent Application Number(s) Patent Num	ber(s)
	Lent Application Terms (c)	

PATENT

REEL: 011451 FRAME: 0707

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

m40.99



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

11.19.9) REVUR	101213741
100 REGOR	DATION FORM COVER SHEET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	PATENTS ONLY parks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Simon Korowitz	1/24/96
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Harris D. Kagan	
Name (line 2)	09/445774
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) The Foxboro Company	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 33 Commerical Street	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Foxboro	Massachusetts 02035
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	Enter for the first receiving fairly only.
realite	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
12/02/1999 VBROWN 00000077 09443774	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
01 FC:581 40.00 OP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (617) 248-4030
Name	
Haine	David J. Powsner
Address (line 1)	Choate, Hall & Stewart
Address (line 2)	Exchange Place
Address (line 3)	53 State Street
Address (line 4)	Boston, Massachusetts 02109
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Pate	ent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)
If this document is signed by the firs	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year 1/24/96
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)
Ente	r PCT application number
	if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT
has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1	
Fee Amount	()
Method	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X
Deposit (Enter for	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 03-1721
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	
	e of Person Signing Signature Date

PATENT

REEL: 011451 FRAME: 0709

WHEREAS: We. Simon Korowitz, Harris D. Kagan and Harold Lake

confirming the same or any part thereof heretofore acquired by Assignee.

33 Howard Farm Road, Sharon, MA 02067, 8 Maple Place who reside respectively at _ Foxboro, MA 02035 and 5 Carlton Road, Sharon, MA 02067

have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters

Patent of the United States of America, having a natent serial number of 08/560,167, entitled:

Pistributed Control System Including a Compact Easily-Extensible and Serviceable Field Controller which application was executed by us on 200 date

and is identified by The Foxboro Company File Number 95,009

and whereas: THE FOXBORO COMPANY, a Massachusetts Corporation whose address is Foxboro, Massachusetts, and which, together with its assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", and is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited, and of

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign and convey to and confirm in Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, including said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions. priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered oficials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sail anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and
- Bind our heirs and legal representatives, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us or by our heirs or representatives if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs or legal representatives and which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries. 5. Bind our heirs and legal representatives, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request

Foxborough, Massachusetts USA In Witness Whereof, We hereto set our hand and seal at this day of processing, 1976. w (Last) (Midd. (First) (Last) ake (Last) (Middle Initial) (First) (Last) (Middle Initial) (First) (Middle Initial) (Last) (First) Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Before me this 24th day of Juneary, 1976, personally appeared Simon Korowitz, Harris D. Kagan and Harold Lake be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free acts and deeds for the purposes therein contained.

(Notary Seal)

My Commission Expires: august 2, 1996

(2272W/1)

PATENT REEL: 011451 FRAME: 0710



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

FEBRUARY 29, 2000

PTAS

CHOATE, HALL & STEWART DAVID J. POWSNER EXCHANGE PLACE 53 STATE STREET BOSTON, MA 02109



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/19/1999

REEL/FRAME: 010410/0227

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

KOROWITZ, SIMON

DOC DATE: 01/24/1996

ASSIGNOR:

KAGAN, HARRIS D.

DOC DATE: 01/24/1996

ASSIGNEE:

FOXBORO COMPANY, THE 33 COMMERCIAL STREET FOXBORO, MASSACHUSETTS 02035

SERIAL NUMBER: 09443774

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 11/19/1999

ISSUE DATE:

SHIRLIE SIMON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 01/16/2001

PATENT REEL: 011451 FRAME: 0711